AGENDA

HEALTH, EDUCATION AND HUMAN SERVICES COMMITTEE 24th NAVAJO NATION COUNCIL

REGULAR MEETING November 9, 2022 10:00 AM

PRES			aniel E. Tso, C arl R. Slater, V				
PLAC		Via Telecomi Call-In Numl Passcode: 8 Window Rock	oer: 1-669-90 86515	0-6833	MTG ID: 9	79-985-0956	
[] Paul Begay, Jr. [] Pernell Halona [] Carl R. Slater				וֹ וֹ וֹ	[] Charlaine Tso [] Daniel E. Tso [] Edison J. Wauneka		
1.	CALL MEETING TO ORDER; ROLL CALL; INVOCATION; ANNOUNCEMENTS						
2.	RECOGNIZE GUESTS AND VISITING OFFICIALS						
3.	REVIEW AND ADOPT AGENDA						
	m:	s:	V:		Not Voting	:	
4.	REVIEW AND ADOPT THE JOURNAL(S): None						
5.	RECEIVING REPORT:						
A. Tuba City Regional Health Care Corporation							
	 Annual Report: TCRHCC 2022 Annual Report https://tchealth.org/pdfdownload/2022TCRHCCAnnualReport.pdf https://tchealth.org/pdfdownload/2022TCRHCCAnnualReport.pdf 						
	Presenter: Lynette Bonar, Chief Executive Officer, TCRHCC TCRHCC Board of Directors						
	m:		s:		V:	not voting:	

B. Navajo Preparatory School

6.

7.

8.

Presentation **Presenter:** Shawna Allison Becenti, Director – Head of School; Navajo Preparatory Yvette Escojeda, Administrative Services Coordinator; Navajo Preparatory School not voting: m: s: v: **OLD BUSINESS**: None **NEW BUSINESS:** A. Legislation #0023-22: An Act Relating to Health, Education and Human Services, Law and Order, and Naabik'íyáti' Committees and the Navajo Nation Council; Amending Certain Sections of the Navajo Nation Code to Transfer Legislative Oversight Over Veteran Services to the Naabik'íyáti' Committee **Sponsor:** Delegate Eugenia Charles-Newton Not Voting: m: v: s: B. Schedule a Work Session Requested by: Dine' Bi Olta School Board Association, Inc. Request to schedule a Work Session from DBOSBA regarding an Administrative Appeal to the Bureau of Indian Education. Presenter: Jordan Etcitty, Executive Director, DBOSBA m: s: V: Not Voting: **CLOSE OF MEETING; ANNOUNCEMENTS; ADJOURNMENT NEXT MEETING(S):** Not Voting: m: s: v:

THIS AGENDA SUBJECT TO CHANGE: The public is advised that the Navajo Nation Council Agenda and the Agendas of the Standing Committees are not final until adopted by a majority vote of the Navajo Nation Council or the Standing Committees at a Navajo Nation Council or a Standing Committee meeting pursuant to 2 N.N.C. §§163 and 183, Navajo Nation Council Rule of Order No. 7, and Standing Rule of Order